For inventory, lead time, and kit
lookup, visit www.pdnplu.com
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
B1
B

e
s
How to Order Manifold Assemblies
Ordering Example
 Item Qty Part Number
 001 1 AAPSMXNXN04NP
 002 2 XM30NBG49A
    - Station 1, 2 - Normally Closed
 003 1 XM40NBG49A
    - Station 3
 004 1 XM40NBG49F0A
    - Station 4
Notes: When ordering Add-A-Folds, list valves left to right when looking
at  the Port 1/3 side of the manifold. All 3-Way valves will be
assembled as 3-Way N.C. valves.
IEM Bar Manifold Assembly
First line item describes IEM Assembly. Subsequent line
items listed identify each station in the Manifold starting with
Station Number 1.
Operator / Function
Manifold with Valves Mounted AA
Options
N None
Cylinder Ports
IEM Manifold X
Subbase Manifold 1
 AA PSJ XN X N 04 N P
Number Stations
02 2 Stations
•
•
•
12 12 Stations
Port Type
NPT N
Operator / Function
IEM Manifold with Valves Mounted PSM
Subbase Manifold with Valves Mounted PSJ
Ordering Example
 Item Qty Part Number
 001 1 AAPSJXN1N04NP
 002 2 XM3VNBG49A
    - Station 1, 2 - Normally Closed
 003 1 XM4VNBG49A
    - Station 3
 004 1 XM4VNBG49F0A
    - Station 4
Notes: When ordering Add-A-Folds, list valves left to right when looking
at  the Port 2/4 side of the manifold. All 3-Way valves will be
assembled as 3-Way N.C. valves. Isolator Discs are required for
N.O. functions.
Subbase Manifold Assembly
First line item describes Subbase Assembly. Subsequent line
items listed identify each station in the Manifold starting with
Station Number 1.
Component Ordering Example
 Item Qty Part Number
 001 1 PSMXNXN04NP (IEM Kit)
 002 2 XM30NBG49A (Valve)
 003 1 XM40NBG49A (Valve)
 004 1 XM40NBG49F0A (Valve)
Component Ordering Example
 Item Qty Part Number
 001 1 PSXM31010P (End Plate Kit)
 002 4 PSXM530CP (Subbase Kit)
 003 2 XM3VNBG49A (Valve)
 004 1 XM4VNBG49A (Valve)
 005 1 XM4VNBG49F0A (Valve)
Direct Acting Valve Products
XM Valve, IEM Bar / Subbase Manifolds
Catalog 0600P-13
Ordering Information
For inventory, lead times, and kit
lookup, visit www.pdnplu.com
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
B6
B
D
ire
ct A
ctin
g
  V
a
lve
s
B
D
ire
ct A
ctin
g
  V
a
lve
s
X
M
S
e
rie
s
1
5
m
m
 S
o
le
n
o
id
Va
lve
s
Subbase
Description Part number
Manifold subbase kit (NPT)  PSXM530CP
Accessories
Description Part number
End plate kit (NPT)  PSXM31010P
Blanking plate kit  PSXM8310P
Subbase Kit includes: (1) Plate,
(3) Screws, (4) Gaskets
Fits subbase or IEM type
manifold.
Mounting Bracket - Inline valve  PSXM8288P
Isolator plugs - Subbase
manifold

15mm Solenoid Valve
Catalog 0600P-13
Ordering Information
Female Electrical Connectors
15mm 3-Pin DIN 43650C (Use with enclosure “5”)
Engineering Data:
Conductors:  2 poles plus ground
Cable range (Connector only):  4 to 6mm (0.16 to 0.24 Inch)
Contact spacing:  8mm
Description  Connector
 Connector
with cord
Unlighted 18 Inches   PS2932BP  PS2932HBP
Unlighted 6 Feet   PS2932BP  PS2932JBP
Light – 12VAC or DC 6 Feet  PS294675BP  PS2946J75BP*
Light – 24VAC or DC 6 Feet  PS294679BP  PS2946J79BP*
Light – 110/120VAC 6 Feet  PS294683BP  PS2946J83BP*
Light – 240/230VAC  PS294687BP N/A
* LED with surge suppression.
Note: Max ø6.5mm cable size required for connector w/o 6' (2m) cord.
IP65 rated when properly installed.
22mm 33mm